
No. Canteen/2025-26/Misc/Sale of Scrap/ 

Sr. No. 

2 

3 

It is proposed to dispose of the scrap material of this office canteen by way of 
inviting sealed 

quotations on 'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS". 

5 

The list of the articles to be disposed of and also their Reserve Price is given below: 

6 

7 

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-I 

Material of the 
Articles 
Iron 

Steel 
Copper 
Aliminium 

Plastic 

MAHARASHTRA, MUMBAI 

Galvanized Tin 
Brass 
Electric Machines 

TENDER NOTICE 

Quantity in kg 
(approx.) 
115 

64 
2 
54 
7 
13 
2 

Date: 

11 

Reserve Price 
Rate per kg 
Rs 24/ 
Rs 40/ 
Rs 400/ 
Rs180/ 
Rs 10/ 
Rs 15/ 

-01-2026 

Rs 200/ 

Rs 20/ 
TOTAL 

Total 

2,760/ 
2,560/ 
800/ 
9,720/ 
70/ 
195/ 
400/ 
220/ 
16,725/ 

The articles to be sold are kept in the office canteen and will be available for inspection 
on 

22-01-2026 between 3.00 PM to 4.00 PM. 
a42 26 
A Demand Draft/Pay Order of Rs1,500/- (Rs one thousand and five hundred only) in favour 

of the O/o the Principal Accountant General (A&E)-I, Staff Canteen should be enclosed 

along with the sealed quotation as Earnest Money Deposit. The sealed envelopes mentioning 
the rates should be on the company/firm's letter head. If the rates are not mentioned on the 

company/firm's letter head and the DDPay Order of Rs 1,500/- is not enclosed as EMD, the 
quotation will be rejected. 

The Earnest Money shall be refunded to the successful bidder after finalization of the contract 
within one month. No interest will be paid on the EMD amnount. 

The cover containing the quotation and Demand Draf/Pay Order should be sealed and 
addressed to the O/o the Accountant General (A&E)-I, Mumbai, M.K. Road, Marine Lines, 
Mumbai 400020. The firm whose quotation is accepted will have to remove the 
unserviceable material at its own cost within 05 (five) working days of acceptance of the 
quotation. 



The sealed quotation should reach the undersigned latest by 28-01-2026 by 3.00 PM. No 
6g-02-6 

quotations will be accepted /received after this date and time. The office reserves the right reject any or all quotations without assigning any reasons thereof. This office will not transportation charges. 

No. Canteen/2025-26/Misc/Sale of Scrap/ 
Copy to: 

Sr Accounts Officer/Canteen 

Date: -01-2025 

1. Sr. Accounts Officer/EDP (SG) with the request to upload this Tender Notice in the department's website. 

Sr Accounts Officer/Canteen 

to 

ny 
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