

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-I

MAHARASHTRA, MUMBAI

No. Canteen/2025-26/Misc/Sale of Scrap/

Date: -01-2026

TENDER NOTICE

It is proposed to dispose of the scrap material of this office canteen by way of inviting sealed quotations on 'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS'.

The list of the articles to be disposed of and also their Reserve Price is given below:

Sr. No.	Material of the Articles	Quantity in kg (approx.)	Reserve Price Rate per kg	Total
1	Iron	115	Rs 24/-	2,760/-
2	Steel	64	Rs 40/-	2,560/-
3	Copper	2	Rs 400/-	800/-
4	Aliminium	54	Rs180/-	9,720/-
5	Plastic	7	Rs 10/-	70/-
6	Galvanized Tin	13	Rs 15/-	195/-
7	Brass	2	Rs 200/-	400/-
8	Electric Machines	11	Rs 20/-	220/-
			TOTAL	16,725/-

The articles to be sold are kept in the office canteen and will be available for inspection on ~~22-01-2026~~ ⁰⁴⁻⁰²⁻²⁶ between 3.00 PM to 4.00 PM.

A Demand Draft/Pay Order of Rs1,500/- (Rs one thousand and five hundred only) in favour of the O/o the Principal Accountant General (A&E)-I, Staff Canteen should be enclosed along with the sealed quotation as Earnest Money Deposit. The sealed envelopes mentioning the rates should be on the company/firm's letter head. If the rates are not mentioned on the company/firm's letter head and the DD/Pay Order of Rs 1,500/- is not enclosed as EMD, the quotation will be rejected.

The Earnest Money shall be refunded to the successful bidder after finalization of the contract within one month. No interest will be paid on the EMD amount.

The cover containing the quotation and Demand Draft/Pay Order should be sealed and addressed to the O/o the Accountant General (A&E)-I, Mumbai, M.K. Road, Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400020. The firm whose quotation is accepted will have to remove the unserviceable material at its own cost within 05 (five) working days of acceptance of the quotation.

The sealed quotation should reach the undersigned latest by ⁰⁹⁻⁰²⁻²⁶~~28-01-2026~~ by 3.00 PM. No quotations will be accepted /received after this date and time. The office reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reasons thereof. This office will not ^{bear} any transportation charges.

MAJ
2/2

Sr Accounts Officer/Canteen

No. Canteen/2025-26/Misc/Sale of Scrap/

Date: -01-2025

Copy to:

1. Sr. Accounts Officer/EDP (SG) with the request to upload this Tender Notice in the department's website.

MAJ
2/2

Sr Accounts Officer/Canteen